CROSS-BORDER ROAD TRANSPORT AGENCY

APPLICATIONS FOR PERMITS

Particulars in respect of applications for permits as submitted to the Cross-Border Road Transport Agency,
indicating, firstly, the reference number, and then-

® the name of the applicant and the name of the applicant's representative, if applicable.
(i) the country of departure, destination and, where applicable, transit.
(iii) the applicant's postal address or, in the case of a representative applying on behalf of the

applicant, the representative's postal address.

(iv) the number and type of vehicles, including the carrying capacity of each vehicle; and

(v) The applications with full route descriptions are available on the website of the Cross-Border Road
Transport Agency: www.cbrta.co.za

Particulars concerning any existing authorization of the applicant must be available for scrutiny at the offices of the
Agency.

In terms of the regulation 3 of the Cross-Border Road Transport Regulations, 1998, if any interested party wants to
object to an application being granted, he or she has to do so by putting the reasons therefor in writing and handing
over five copies thereof personally, or by posting them by registered post, to the Regulatory Committee, and so
handing over or posting one copy thereof to the applicant or his or her representative, within 21 days of the
publication in the Gazette.

CENTURION

Address to which representations must be submitted:
The Chief Executive Officer, PO Box 560, Menlyn, 0063 and the respective applicant.

Full particulars in respect of each applicant are open to inspection at the Regulatory Committee, Eco Point Office
Park, Block A, Eco Park, 350 Witch-Hazel Street, Centurion, Pretoria.



0O.P. 464290 (2) MATHEBULA WS. ID. 8312095779089 (3) Regions: Republic of South Africa/Zimbabwe (4) C/O
MOGALE CITY TAXI ASSOCIATION PO BOX 9122 HAZYVIEW 1246 (5) New Permit (6) 1 x 16 M2 minibus (7-16
Passengers) (7) Taxi Passengers and their personal effects from Krugersdorp Station Taxi Rank in Mogale City,
into Market Street, into Luipaard Street, onto the R28, onto the N14 pass Muldersdrift, onto the N1 pass Pretoria,
Hammanskraal, Modimolle, Mookgophong, Mokopane, Polokwane, Makhado and Musina to the RSA/Zimbabwe
Border at Beit Bridge border post, onto the A4 pass Bubi, Mwenezi, Ngundu, Masvingo, Chivhu and Beatrice to
Harare Taxi Rank. Return via the same route in reverse. Subject to the condition that on the forward journey
passengers will be picked up from Krugersdorp Station Taxi Rank in Mogale City and set down at Harare Taxi Rank
in Zimbabwe and that on the return journey passengers will be picked up from Harare Taxi Rank in Zimbabwe and
set down at Krugersdorp Station Taxi Rank in Mogale City. No intermediate passengers may be conveyed on the
route.

0O.P. 464205 (2) MATHEBULA, M. ID. 8106115919083 (3) Regions: Republic of South Africa/Zimbabwe (4) C/O
MOGALE CITY TAXI ASSOCIATION PO BOX 9122 HAZYVIEW 1246 (5) New Permit (6) 1 x 16 M2 minibus (7-
16 Passengers) (7) Taxi Passengers and their personal effects from Krugersdorp Station Taxi Rank in Mogale
City, into Market Street, into Luipaard Street, onto the R28, onto the N14 pass Muldersdrift, onto the N1 pass
Pretoria, Hammanskraal, Modimolle, Mookgophong, Mokopane, Polokwane, Makhado and Musina to the
RSA/Zimbabwe Border at Beit Bridge border post, onto the A4 pass Bubi, Mwenezi, Ngundu, Masvingo, Chivhu
and Beatrice to Harare Taxi Rank. Return via the same route in reverse. Subject to the condition that on the
forward journey passengers will be picked up from Krugersdorp Station Taxi Rank in Mogale City and set down at
Harare Taxi Rank in Zimbabwe and that on the return journey passengers will be picked up from Harare Taxi
Rank in Zimbabwe and set down at Krugersdorp Station Taxi Rank in Mogale City. No intermediate passengers
may be conveyed on the route.

O.P. 464487(2) RAMUNYISI MD. ID. 8610315713089 (3) Regions: Republic of South Africa/Zimbabwe (4) C/O
NANCEFIELD TAXI ASSOCIATION PO BOX 9122 MUSINA 0900 (5) New Permit (6) 1 x 16 M2 minibus (7-16
Passengers) (7) Taxi passengers and their personal effects from Musina Taxi Rank, onto the N1, onto the R10, into
Ralph Small Street, into Elias Ramuthivheli Street, into Pontdrift Road, onto the R572 to the RSA/Zimbabwe Border
at Beit Bridge Border Post, onto the A6, pass West Nicholson, Gwanda, and Esigodini to Entumbane District
Commercial Centre Bus Terminus in Bulawayo Zimbabwe. Return via the same route in reverse. Subject to the
condition that on the forward journey passengers will be picked up from Musina Taxi Rank and set down at
Entumbane District Commercial Centre Bus Terminus in Bulawayo Zimbabwe and that on the return journey
passengers will be picked up from Entumbane District Commercial Centre Bus Terminus in Bulawayo Zimbabwe
and set down at the Musina Taxi Rank. No intermediate passengers may be conveyed on the route.

O.P. 464465 (2) THOBELA MD. ID. 6601025805085 (3) Regions: Republic of South Africa/Mozambique (4) C/O
LEBOMBO TAXI ASSOCIATION PO BOX 565 KOMATIPOORT 1340 (5) New Permit (6) 1 x 16 M2 minibus (7-
16 Passengers) (7) Taxi passengers and their personal effects from Lourens Street Taxi Rank in Komatipoort,
turn into Rissik Street, onto the N4 to the RSA/Mozambique border at Lebombo/ Ressano Garcia Border Post,
onto the EN4 pass Moamba Tollgate and Matola Tollgate, into 24 De Julho Street, into Olvero Street, into Juta
Street to Basha Taxi Rank in Maputo. Return via the same route in reverse. Subject to the condition that on the
forward journey passengers may be picked up only from Lourens Street Taxi Rank in Komatipoort and set down
at Basha Taxi Rank, Maputo and that on the return journey passengers may be picked up only from Basha Taxi
Rank, Maputo and set down at the Lourens Street Taxi Rank in Komatipoort. No intermediate passengers may be
picked up on the route.

0.P. 465970 (2) MOYO A. ID. 8705020257081 (3) Regions: Republic of South Africa/Zimbabwe (4) C/O MOGALE
CITY TAXI ASSOCIATION PO BOX 9122 HAZYVIEW 1246 (5) New Permit (6) 1 x 16 M2 minibus (7-16
Passengers) (7) Taxi Passengers and their personal effects from Krugersdorp Station Taxi Rank in Mogale City,
into Market Street, into Luipaard Street, onto the R28, onto the N14 pass Muldersdrift, onto the N1 pass Pretoria,
Hammanskraal, Modimolle, Mookgophong, Mokopane, Polokwane, Makhado and Musina to the RSA/Zimbabwe
Border at Beit Bridge border post, onto the A4 pass Bubi, Mwenezi, Ngundu, Masvingo, Chivhu and Beatrice to



Harare Taxi Rank. Return via the same route in reverse. Subject to the condition that on the forward journey
passengers will be picked up from Krugersdorp Station Taxi Rank in Mogale City and set down at Harare Taxi Rank
in Zimbabwe and that on the return journey passengers will be picked up from Harare Taxi Rank in Zimbabwe and
set down at Krugersdorp Station Taxi Rank in Mogale City. No intermediate passengers may be conveyed on the
route.

O.P. 467169 (2) TSHUMA M ID. 7702195630086 (3) Regions: Republic of South Africa/Zimbabwe (4) C/O
MOGALE CITY TAXI ASSOCIATION PO BOX 9122 HAZYVIEW 1246 (5) New Permit (6) 1 x 16 M2 minibus (7-16
Passengers) (7) Taxi Passengers and their personal effects from Krugersdorp Station Taxi Rank in Mogale City,
into Market Street, into Luipaard Street, onto the R28, onto the N14 pass Muldersdrift, onto the N1 pass Pretoria,
Hammanskraal, Modimolle, Mookgophong, Mokopane, Polokwane, Makhado and Musina to the RSA/Zimbabwe
Border at Beit Bridge border post, onto the A4 pass Bubi, Mwenezi, Ngundu, Masvingo, Chivhu and Beatrice to
Harare Taxi Rank. Return via the same route in reverse. Subject to the condition that on the forward journey
passengers will be picked up from Krugersdorp Station Taxi Rank in Mogale City and set down at Harare Taxi Rank
in Zimbabwe and that on the return journey passengers will be picked up from Harare Taxi Rank in Zimbabwe and
set down at Krugersdorp Station Taxi Rank in Mogale City. No intermediate passengers may be conveyed on the
route.

0O.P. 472513 (2) KHUZWAYO TW ID. 6404125599082 (3) Regions: Republic of South Africa/ Zimbabwe (4)
MOGALE CITY TAXI ASSOCIATION PO BOX 9122 HAZYVIEW 1246 (5) New Permit (6) 1 x 16 M2 minibus (7-16
Passengers) (7) Taxi Passengers and their personal effects from Krugersdorp Station Taxi Rank in Mogale City,
into Market Street, into Luipaard Street, onto the R28, onto the N14 pass Muldersdrift, onto the N1 pass Pretoria,
Hammanskraal, Modimolle, Mookgophong, Mokopane, Polokwane, Makhado and Musina to the RSA/Zimbabwe
Border at Beit Bridge border post, onto the A4 pass Bubi, Mwenezi, Ngundu, Masvingo, Chivhu and Beatrice to
Harare Taxi Rank. Return via the same route in reverse. Subject to the condition that on the forward journey
passengers will be picked up from Krugersdorp Station Taxi Rank in Mogale City and set down at Harare Taxi Rank
in Zimbabwe and that on the return journey passengers will be picked up from Harare Taxi Rank in Zimbabwe and
set down at Krugersdorp Station Taxi Rank in Mogale City. No intermediate passengers may be conveyed on the
route.

O.P. 458475 (2) MAVIE HS ID. 7309025544089 (3) Regions: Republic of South Africa/Mozambique (4) C/O
TSHWANE CROSS BORDER TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION 576 DENNEBOOM ROAD WAPADRAND 0050 (5)
RE-ADVERTISE (6) 1 x 16 M2 minibus (7-16 Passengers) (7) Taxi passengers and their personal effects from 7TH
Avenue and Barber Street, Marabastad, into Boom Street, into Schubart Street, into Schoeman Street, onto the N4
Highway pass Bronkhorstspruit, Witbank, Middelburg, Belfast, Machadodorp, Nelspruit, Kaapmuiden, Malelane,
Hectorspruit and Komatipoort to the RSA/Mozambique border at Lebombo/Ressano Garcia Border Post, onto the
EN4 pass Moamba Tollgate and Matola Tollgate, Maputo onto EN1 pass Macia, Xai-Xai, Inharrime, and
Maxixe, Massinga to Beira Taxi Rank. Return via the same route in reverse. Subject to the condition that on the
forward journey passengers will be picked up from 7TH Avenue and Barber Street, Marabastad and set down at
Beira Taxi Rank in Mozambique and that on the return journey passengers will be picked up from Beira Taxi Rank
in Mozambique and set down at 7TH Avenue and Barber Street, Marabastad. No intermediate passengers may be
conveyed on the route.

O.P. 472542 (2) KUMALO MJ ID. 8012315258084 (3) Regions: Republic of South Africa/ Zimbabwe (4) C/O
MOGALE CITY TAXI ASSOCIATION PO BOX 9122 HAZYVIEW 1246 (5) New Permit (6) 1 x 16 M2 minibus (7-16
Passengers) (7) Taxi Passengers and their personal effects from Krugersdorp Station Taxi Rank in Mogale City,
into Market Street, into Luipaard Street, onto the R28, onto the N14 pass Muldersdrift, onto the N1 pass Pretoria,
Hammanskraal, Modimolle, Mookgophong, Mokopane, Polokwane, Makhado and Musina to the RSA/Zimbabwe
Border at Beit Bridge border post, onto the A4 pass Bubi, Mwenezi, Ngundu, Masvingo, Chivhu and Beatrice to
Harare Taxi Rank. Return via the same route in reverse. Subject to the condition that on the forward journey
passengers will be picked up from Krugersdorp Station Taxi Rank in Mogale City and set down at Harare Taxi Rank
in Zimbabwe and that on the return journey passengers will be picked up from Harare Taxi Rank in Zimbabwe and



set down at Krugersdorp Station Taxi Rank in Mogale City. No intermediate passengers may be conveyed on the
route.

0.P. 472581 (2) TSHISHONGA TL ID. 5803270962089 (3) Regions: Republic of South Africa/Zimbabwe (4) C/O
NANCEFIELD TAXI ASSOCIATION PO BOX 499 MUSINA 0900 (5) New Permit (6) 1 x 16 M2 minibus (7-16
Passengers) (7) Taxi passengers and their personal effects from Musina Taxi Rank, onto the N1, onto the R10, into
Ralph Small Street, into Elias Ramuthivheli Street, into Pontdrift Road, onto the R572 to the RSA/Zimbabwe Border
at Beit Bridge Border Post, onto the A6, pass West Nicholson, Gwanda, and Esigodini to Entumbane District
Commercial Centre Bus Terminus in Bulawayo Zimbabwe. Return via the same route in reverse. Subject to the
condition that on the forward journey passengers will be picked up from Musina Taxi Rank and set down at
Entumbane District Commercial Centre Bus Terminus in Bulawayo Zimbabwe and that on the return journey
passengers will be picked up from Entumbane District Commercial Centre Bus Terminus in Bulawayo Zimbabwe
and set down at the Musina Taxi Rank. No intermediate passengers may be conveyed on the route. No intermediate
passengers may be conveyed on the route.

0.P. 459016 (2) MTHETHO AD ID. 6103285486086 (3) Regions: Republic of South Africa/Mozambique (4) C/O
LEBOMBO TAXI ASSOCIATION PO BOX 565 KOMATIPOORT 1340 (5) RE-ADVERTISE (6) 1 x 16 M2 minibus
(7-16 Passengers) (7) Taxi passengers and their personal effects from Lourens Street Taxi Rank in Komatipoort,
into Rissik Street, onto the N4 to the RSA/Mozambique Border at Lebombo/ Ressano Garcia Border Post, onto the
EN4 pass Moamba Tollgate and Matola Tollgate, Maputo onto EN1 pass Marcia, Xai-Xai, Inharrime, and Maxixe
to Massinga Taxi Rank in Mozambique. Return via the same route in reverse. Subject to the condition that on the
forward journey passengers will be picked up at Lourens Street Taxi Rank in Komatipoort and set down at Massinga
Taxi Rank and on the return journey passengers will be picked up at Massinga Taxi Rank and set down at Lourens
Street Taxi Rank in Komatipoort. No intermediate passengers may be conveyed on the route.

0O.P. 472602 (2) MBILINGANYI MP ID. 7208010758086 (3) Regions: Republic of South Africa/Zimbabwe (4) C/O
NANCEFIELD TAXI ASSOCIATION PO BOX 499 MUSINA 0900 (5) New Permit (6) 2 x 16 M2 minibus (7-16
Passengers) (7) Taxi passengers and their personal effects from Musina Taxi Rank, onto the N1, onto the R10, into
Ralph Small Street, into Elias Ramuthivheli Street, into Pontdrift Road, onto the R572 to the RSA/Zimbabwe Border
at Beit Bridge Border Post, onto the A6, pass West Nicholson, Gwanda, and Esigodini to Entumbane District
Commercial Centre Bus Terminus in Bulawayo Zimbabwe. Return via the same route in reverse. Subject to the
condition that on the forward journey passengers will be picked up from Musina Taxi Rank and set down at
Entumbane District Commercial Centre Bus Terminus in Bulawayo Zimbabwe and that on the return journey
passengers will be picked up from Entumbane District Commercial Centre Bus Terminus in Bulawayo Zimbabwe
and set down at the Musina Taxi Rank. No intermediate passengers may be conveyed on the route. No intermediate
passengers may be conveyed on the route.

O.P. 471353 (2) INTERCAPE FERREIRA MAINLINER (PTY) LTD ID. 199400575807 (3) Regions: Republic of
South Africa/Botswana (4) C/O PO BOX 11687 Centurion 0046 (5) AMENDMENT OF PERMIT (6) 1 x 62 Bus
single deck (Above 30 Passengers) (7) Passengers on a particular bus route and their personal effects from Park
Station Johannesburg, exit onto Rissik Street, turn left onto Wolmarans Street, join M1 North, M1 North become
N1 North Ben Schoeman Highway, stop at Engen Big Bird 1 Stop in Midrand pick up and drop off passengers,
depart from Engen Big Bird 1-Stop in Midrand onto Ben Schoeman N1 North towards Pretoria. Proceed on
N1,turn right onto N14, into Kgosi Mampuru Street, turn right onto Jeff Masemola Street, turn right onto Paul
Kruger Street, turn right onto Scheiding Street to Pretoria Bosman Station. Stop at Pretoria Bosman Station, pick
up and drop off passengers, depart from Pretoria Bosman Station onto Bosman Street, turn left into Johannes
Ramokhoase Street, turn right onto E’skia Mphahlele Drive, turn left onto John Voster Drive R80, Proceed on
John Voster Drive R80 towards Rustenburg, take offramp onto N4 to Rustenburg, continue N4 which become
Gareth Robert Avenue, stop at BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite Mcdonalds. Pick up and drop off passengers.
Depart from BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite Mcdonalds onto Gareth Roberts Avenue over R24 towards N4,
take the onramp to N4 towards Groot Marico. Stop at Groot Marico Platinum Filling Station. Pick up and drop off



passengers. Depart from Groot Marico Platinum Filling Station onto the N4 towards Zeerust. N4 becomes Church
Street. Stop at Chicken Licken Zeerust. Pick up and drop off " passengers. Depart from Chicken Licken Zeerust
turn right onto R49. Proceed on R49. Stop at RS@Botswana border post Kopfontein. Depart from RSA/Bokwana
border post Kopfontein/Tlokweng onto Tlokweng Road. Continue onto Tlokweng Road, Tlokweng Road become
Kaunda Road. Turn right onto Khama Crescent towards Gaborone Bus Rank. Stop at Kudu Shell Service Station.
Drop off passengers. Return via the same route in reverse as per the attached Timetable Gaborone to Pretoria.

Forward Time Table Details

Category Time
(Depart/Arrive)
D 10:30
A 11:30
D 12:00
12:30
12:35
13:15
D 13:25
A 14:55
15:15
A 16:25
D 16:30
A 16:55
D 17:00
A 18:00

D 19:00

Distance

Km
0

61

61

97
97
134

134

242

242

335
335
383
383
485

486

Place

PRETORIA (DEPOT)
JOHANNESBURG

JOHANNESBURG

MIDRAND
MIDRAND
PRETORIA

PRETORIA

RUSTENBURG

RUSTENBURG

GROOT MARICO
GROOT MARICO
ZEERUST
ZEERUST
KOPFONTEIN

BORDER
TLOKWENG BORDER

Description

Intercape Depot

Intercape Office, c/o Rissik and

Wolmarans Street — Johannesburg Park
Station
Intercape Office, c/o Rissik and

Wolmarans Street — Johannesburg Park
Station

Engen Big Bird 1 Stop (N1)
Engen Big Bird 1 Stop (N1)

Intercape Office, c/o Paul Kruger and

Scheiding Street, Bosman Station, Pretoria

Intercape Office, c/o Paul Kruger and

Scheiding Street, Bosman Station, Pretoria

BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite

Mcdonalds
BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite

Mcdonalds

Platinum Filling Station
Platinum Filling Station
Chicken Licken, 44 Church Street
Chicken Licken, 44 Church Street

Border Republic of South Africa

Border Botswana



Return Time Table Details

Category

(Depart/Arrive)
D

A

19:45

Time

06:30

07:15

08:15

09:05
09:10

09:45
09:50

11:00

11:20

13:00

13:05

13:45
13:50

507

Distance

Km
0

21

22

124
124

172
172

265

265

373

373

410
410

GABORONE

Place

GABORONE

TLOKWENG

BORDER
KOPFONTEIN

BORDER

ZEERUST
ZEERUST

GROOT MARICO
GROOT MARICO

RUSTENBURG

RUSTENBURG

PRETORIA

PRETORIA

MIDRAND
MIDRAND

Intercape Office, Queens Road, Shell

Kudu Service Station

Description

Intercape Office, Queens Road, Shell Kudu
Service Station

Border Botswana

Border Republic of South Africa

Chicken Licken, 44 Church Street
Chicken Licken, 44 Church Street

Platinum Filling Station

Platinum Filling Station

BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite

Mcdonalds
BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite

Mcdonalds

Intercape Office, c/o Paul Kruger and
Scheiding Street, Bosman Station, Pretoria

Intercape Office, c/o Paul Kruger and
Scheiding Street, Bosman Station,

Pretoria
Engen Big Bird 1 Stop (NI)

Engen Big Bird 1 Stop (N1)



A 14:20 446 JOHANNESBURG Intercape Office, c/o Rissik and Wolmarans
Street — Johannesburg Pai‘k

Station

D 14:30 446 JOHANNESBURG Intercape Office, c/o Rissik and
Wolmarans Street — Johannesburg Park
Station

A 15:30 507 PRETORIA (DEPOT) Intercape Depot

O.P. 471359 (2) INTERCAPE FERREIRA MAINLINER (PTY) LTD ID. 199400575807 (3) Regions: Republic of
South Africa/Botswana (4) C/O PO BOX 11687 Centurion 0046 (5) AMENDMENT OF PERMIT (6) 1 x 62 Bus
single deck (Above 30 Passengers) (7) Passengers on a particular bus route and their personal effects from, Park
Station Johannesburg, exit onto Rissik Street, turn left onto Wolmarans Street, join M1 North, M1 North become
N1 North Ben Schoeman Highway, stop at Engen Big Bird 1 Stop in Midrand, pick up and drop off passengers,
depart from Engen Big Bird 1-Stop in Midrand onto Ben Schoeman N1 North towards Pretoria. Proceed on N1.
Turn right onto N14 Kgosi Mampuru Street, turn right onto Jeff Masemola Street, turn right onto Paul Kruger
Street, turn right onto Scheiding Street to Pretoria Bosman Station. Stop at Pretoria Bosman Station, pick up and
drop off passengers, depart from Pretoria Bosman Station onto Bosman Street, turn left onto Johannes
Ramokhoase Street, turn right onto E’skia Mphahlele Drive, turn left onto John Voster Drive R80, Proceed on
John Voster Drive R80 towards Rustenburg, take offramp onto N4 to Rustenburg, continue N4 which become
Gareth Robert Avenue, stop at BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite Mcdonalds. Pick up and drop off passengers.
Depart from BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite McDonald onto Gareth Roberts Avenue over R24 towards N4,
take onramp to N4 towards Groot Marico. Stop at Groot Marico Platinum Filling Station. Pick up and drop off
passengers. Depart from Groot Marico Platinum Filling Station onto N4 towards Zeerust. N4 become Church
Street. Stop at Chicken Licken Zeerust. Pick up and drop off " passengers. Depart from Chicken Licken Zeerust
turn right onto R49. Proceed on R49. Stop at RS@Botswana border post Kopfontein. Depart from RSA/Bokwana
border post Kopfontein/Tlokweng onto Tlokweng Road. Continue onto Tlokweng Road, Tlokweng Road become
Kaunda Road. Turn right onto Khama Crescent towards Gaborone Bus Rank. Stop at Kudu Shell Service Station.
Drop off Passengers. Return via same route in reverse as per attached Timetable Gaborone to Pretoria.

Forward Time Table Details

Category Time  Distance Place Description

(Depart/Arrive) Km

D 10:30 O PRETORIA (DEPOT) Intercape Depot

A 11:30 61 JOHANNESBURG Intercape Office, c/o Rissik and

Wolmarans Street — Johannesburg Park

Station
D 12:00 61 JOHANNESBURG Intercape Office, c/o Rissik and
Wolmarans Street — Johannesburg Park
Station
12:30 97 MIDRAND Engen Big Bird 1 Stop (N1)

D 12:35 97 MIDRAND Engen Big Bird 1 Stop (N1)



A 13:15
D 13:25
A 14:55
D 15:15
A 16:25
D 16:30
A 16:55
D 17:00
A 18:00
D 19:00

19:45

Return Timetable Details

Category Time
(Depart/Arrive)

D 06:30
A 07:15
D 08:15
A 09:05

09:10

134

134

242

242

335
335
383
383
485

486
507

Distance

km
0

21

22

124
124

PRETORIA

PRETORIA

RUSTENBURG

RUSTENBURG

GROOT MARICO
GROOT MARICO
ZEERUST
ZEERUST
KOPFONTEIN

BORDER
TLOKWENG BORDER

GABORONE

Place

GABORONE

TLOKWENG

BORDER
KOPFONTEIN

BORDER

ZEERUST
ZEERUST

Intercape Office, ¢/o Paul Kruger and

Scheiding Street, Bosman Station, Pretoria

Intercape Office, c/o Paul Kruger and

Scheiding Street, Bosman Station, Pretoria

BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite

Mcdonalds
BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite

Mcdonalds

Platinum Filling Station

Platinum Filling Station

Chicken Licken, 44 Church Street
Chicken Licken, 44 Church Street
Border Republic of South Africa

Border Botswana

Intercape Office, Queens Road, Shell

Kudu Service Station

Description

Intercape Office, Queens Road, Shell Kudu
Service Station

Border Botswana

Border Republic of South Africa

Chicken Licken, 44 Church Street
Chicken Licken, 44 Church Street



09:45 172 GROOT MARICO Platinum Filling Station

D 09:50 172 GROOT MARICO Platinum Filling Station

A 11:00 265 RUSTENBURG BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite
Mcdonalds

D 11:20 265 RUSTENBURG BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite
Mcdonalds

A 13:00 373 PRETORIA Intercape Office, c/o Paul Kruger and

Scheiding Street, Bosman Station, Pretoria

D 13:05 373 PRETORIA Intercape Office, c/o Paul Kruger and

Scheiding Street, Bosman Station,

Pretoria
13:45 410 MIDRAND Engen Big Bird 1 Stop (NI)
13:50 410 MIDRAND Engen Big Bird 1 Stop (N1)
A 14:20 446 JOHANNESBURG Intercape Office, c/o Rissik and Wolmarans
Street — Johannesburg Pai‘k
Station
D 14:30 446 JOHANNESBURG Intercape Office, c/o Rissik and
Wolmarans Street — Johannesburg Park
Station
A 15:30 507 PRETORIA (DEPOT) Intercape Depot

0.P. 471361 (2) INTERCAPE FERREIRA MAINLINER (PTY) LTD ID. 199400575807 (3) Regions: Republic of
South Africa/Botswana (4) C/O PO BOX 11687 Centurion 0046 (5) AMENDMENT OF PERMIT (6) 1 x 62 Bus
double deck (Above 30 Passengers) (7) Passengers on a particular bus route and their personal effects from,
Park Station Johannesburg, exit onto Rissik Street, turn left onto Wolmarans Street, join M1 North, M1 North
become N1 North Ben Schoeman Highway, stop at Engen Big Bird 1 Stop in Midrand, pick up and drop off
passengers, depart from Engen Big Bird 1-Stop in Midrand onto Ben Schoeman N1 North towards Pretoria.
Proceed on N1. Turn right onto N14 Kgosi Mampuru Street, turn right onto Jeff Masemola Street, turn right onto
Paul Kruger Street, turn right onto Scheiding Street to Pretoria Bosman Station. Stop at Pretoria Bosman Station,
pick up and drop off passengers, depart from Pretoria Bosman Station onto Bosman Street, turn left onto
Johannes Ramokhoase Street, turn right onto E’skia Mphahlele Drive, turn left onto John Voster Drive R80,
Proceed on John Voster Drive R80 towards Rustenburg, take offramp onto N4 to Rustenburg, continue N4 which
become Gareth Robert Avenue, stop at BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite Mcdonalds. Pick up and drop off
passengers. Depart from BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite McDonalds onto Gareth Roberts Avenue over R24
towards N4, take the onramp to N4 towards Groot Marico. Stop at Groot Marico Platinum Filling Station. Pick up



and drop off passengers. Depart from Groot Marico Platinum Filling Station onto N4 towards Zeerust. N4
becomes Church Street. Stop at Chicken Licken Zeerust. Pick up and drop off ",Passengers. Depart from Chicken
Licken Zeerust turn right onto R49. Proceed on R49. Stop at RS@Botswana border post Kopfontein. Depart from
RSA/Bokwana border post Kopfontein/Tlokweng onto Tlokweng Road. Continue onto Tlokweng Road, Tlokweng
Road become Kaunda Road. Turn right onto Khama Crescent towards Gaborone Bus Rank. Stop at Kudu Shell
Service Station. Drop off passengers. Return via the same route in reverse as per attached Timetable Gaborone

to Pretoria.

Forward Time Table Details

Category Time  Distance Place Description

(Depart/Arrive) Km

D 10:30 O PRETORIA (DEPOT) Intercape Depot

A 11:30 61 JOHANNESBURG Intercape Office, c/o Rissik and
Wolmarans Street — Johannesburg Park
Station

D 12:00 61 JOHANNESBURG Intercape Office, c/o Rissik and
Wolmarans Street — Johannesburg Park
Station

12:30 97 MIDRAND Engen Big Bird 1 Stop (N1)
D 12:35 97 MIDRAND Engen Big Bird 1 Stop (N1)
13:15 134 PRETORIA Intercape Office, c/o Paul Kruger and

Scheiding Street, Bosman Station, Pretoria

D 13:25 134 PRETORIA Intercape Office, c/o Paul Kruger and
Scheiding Street, Bosman Station, Pretoria

A 14:55 242 RUSTENBURG BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite
Mcdonalds

D 15:15 242 RUSTENBURG BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite
Mcdonalds

A 16:25 335 GROOT MARICO Platinum Filling Station

D 16:30 335 GROOT MARICO Platinum Filling Station

A 16:55 383 ZEERUST Chicken Licken, 44 Church Street

D 17:00 383 ZEERUST Chicken Licken, 44 Church Street

A 18:00 485 KOPFONTEIN Border Republic of South Africa

BORDER
D 19:00 486 TLOKWENG BORDER  Border Botswana



Return Timetable Details

Category

(Depart/Arrive)
D

A

19:45

Time

06:30

07:15

08:15

09:05
09:10

09:45
09:50

11:00

11:20

13:00

13:05

13:45
13:50

507

Distance

Km
0

21

22

124
124

172
172

265

265

373

373

410
410

GABORONE

Place

GABORONE

TLOKWENG

BORDER
KOPFONTEIN

BORDER

ZEERUST
ZEERUST

GROOT MARICO
GROOT MARICO

RUSTENBURG

RUSTENBURG

PRETORIA

PRETORIA

MIDRAND
MIDRAND

Intercape Office, Queens Road, Shell

Kudu Service Station

Description

Intercape Office, Queens Road, Shell Kudu
Service Station

Border Botswana

Border Republic of South Africa

Chicken Licken, 44 Church Street
Chicken Licken, 44 Church Street

Platinum Filling Station

Platinum Filling Station

BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite

Mcdonalds
BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite

Mcdonalds

Intercape Office, ¢/o Paul Kruger and
Scheiding Street, Bosman Station, Pretoria

Intercape Office, ¢/o Paul Kruger and
Scheiding Street, Bosman Station,

Pretoria
Engen Big Bird 1 Stop (NI)

Engen Big Bird 1 Stop (N1)



A 14:20 446 JOHANNESBURG Intercape Office, c/o Rissik and Wolmarans
Street — Johannesburg Pai‘k

Station

D 14:30 446 JOHANNESBURG Intercape Office, c/o Rissik and
Wolmarans Street — Johannesburg Park
Station

A 15:30 507 PRETORIA (DEPOT) Intercape Depot

O.P. 472336 (2) INTERCAPE FERREIRA MAINLINER (PTY) LTD ID. 199400575807 (3) Regions: Republic of
South Africa/Botswana (4) C/O PO BOX 11687 Centurion 0046 (5) AMENDMENT OF PERMIT (6) 1 x 62 Bus
double deck (Above 30 Passengers) (7) Passengers on a particular bus route and their personal effects from,
Park Station Johannesburg, exit onto Rissik Street, turn left onto Wolmarans Street, join M1 North, M1 North
become N1 North Ben Schoeman Highway, stop at Engen Big Bird 1 Stop in Midrandd, pick up and drop off
passengers, depart from Engen Big Bird 1-Stop in Midrand onto Ben Schoeman N1 North towards Pretoria.
Proceed on N1.7urn right onto N14 Kgosi Mampuru Street, turn right onto Jeff Masemola Street, turn right onto
Paul Kruger Street, turn right onto Scheiding Street to Pretoria Bosman Station. Stop at Pretoria Bosman Station,
pick up and drop off passengers, depart from Pretoria Bosman Station onto Bosman Street, turn left onto
Johannes Ramokhoase Street, turn right onto E’skia Mphahlele Drive, turn left onto John Voster Drive R80,
Proceed on John Voster Drive R80 towards Rustenburg, take offramp onto N4 to Rustenburg, continue N4 which
become Gareth Robert Avenue, stop at BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite Mcdonalds. Pick up and drop off
passengers. Depart from BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite Mcdonalds onto Gareth Roberts Avenue over R24
towards N4, take onramp to N4 towards Groot Marico. Stop at Groot Marico Platinum Filling Station. Pick up and
drop off passengers.Depart from Groot Marico Platinum Filling Station onto N4 towards Zeerust. N4 become
Church Street. Stop at Chicken Licken Zeerust. Pick up and drop off " passengers. Depart from Chicken Licken
Zeerust turn right onto R49. Proceed on R49. Stop at RS@Botswana border post Kopfontein. Depart from
RSA/Bokwana border post Kopfontein/Tlokweng onto Tlokweng Road. Continue onto Tlokweng Road, Tlokweng
Road become Kaunda Road. Turn right onto Khama Crescent towards Gaborone Bus Rank. Stop at Kudu Shell
Service Station. Drop off passengers. Return via same route in reverse as per attached Timetable Gaborone to
Pretoria.

Forward Time Table Details

Category Time  Distance Place Description

(Depart/Arrive) Km

D 10:30 O PRETORIA (DEPOT) Intercape Depot

A 11:30 61 JOHANNESBURG Intercape Office, c/o Rissik and
Wolmarans Street — Johannesburg Park
Station

D 12:00 61 JOHANNESBURG Intercape Office, c/o Rissik and
Wolmarans Street — Johannesburg Park
Station

12:30 97 MIDRAND Engen Big Bird 1 Stop (N1)

D 12:35 97 MIDRAND Engen Big Bird 1 Stop (N1)



A 13:15
D 13:25
A 14:55
D 15:15
A 16:25
D 16:30
A 16:55
D 17:00
A 18:00
D 19:00

19:45

Return Timetable Details

Category Time

(Depart/Arrive)

D 06:30

A 07:15

D 08:15
09:05

09:10

134

134

242

242

335
335
383
383
485

486
507

Distance

Km
0

21

22

124
124

PRETORIA

PRETORIA

RUSTENBURG

RUSTENBURG

GROOT MARICO
GROOT MARICO
ZEERUST
ZEERUST

KOPFONTEIN
BORDER

TLOKWENG BORDER
GABORONE

Place

GABORONE

TLOKWENG

BORDER
KOPFONTEIN

BORDER

ZEERUST
ZEERUST

Intercape Office, ¢/o Paul Kruger and

Scheiding Street, Bosman Station, Pretoria

Intercape Office, c/o Paul Kruger and

Scheiding Street, Bosman Station, Pretoria

BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite

Mcdonalds
BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite
McDonalds

Platinum Filling Station

Platinum Filling Station

Chicken Licken, 44 Church Street
Chicken Licken, 44 Church Street
Border Republic of South Africa

Border Botswana

Intercape Office, Queens Road, Shell

Kudu Service Station

Description

Intercape Office, Queens Road, Shell Kudu
Service Station

Border Botswana

Border Republic of South Africa

Chicken Licken, 44 Church Street
Chicken Licken, 44 Church Street



09:45
D 09:50
A 11:00
D 11:20
A 13:00
D 13:05

13:45

13:50
A 14:20
D 14:30
A 15:30

172
172

265

265

373

373

410
410
446

446

507

GROOT MARICO
GROOT MARICO

RUSTENBURG

RUSTENBURG

PRETORIA

PRETORIA

MIDRAND
MIDRAND
JOHANNESBURG

JOHANNESBURG

PRETORIA (DEPOT)

Platinum Filling Station

Platinum Filling Station

BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite

Mcdonalds
BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite

Mcdonalds

Intercape Office, c/o Paul Kruger and
Scheiding Street, Bosman Station, Pretoria

Intercape Office, c/o Paul Kruger and
Scheiding Street, Bosman Station,

Pretoria
Engen Big Bird 1 Stop (NI)

Engen Big Bird 1 Stop (N1)

Intercape Office, c/o Rissik and Wolmarans
Street — Johannesburg Pai‘k

Station
Intercape Office, c/o Rissik and

Wolmarans Street — Johannesburg Park
Station
Intercape Depot

0O.P. 437929 (2) HYLTON ROSS TOURS (PTY) LTD. ID 200000768607 (3) Regions: Republic of South Africa —
Tourism (4) C/O PO BOX 14884 KEMPTON PARK 1623 (5) New Permit (6) 4 X <35 M2 minibus (7-16
Passengers) 2 X 26 M3 midibus (24-34 passengers) 2 X 17 M2 midibus (17-23 passengers) (7) SOUTH AFRICA-
SWAZILAND Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within Swaziland
through the RSA/Swaziland border at (see list below); and/or tourists from points within Swaziland to points within
South Africa through the Swaziland/RSA border at (see border post list below): South Africa/Swaziland:

Mananga Border Gate/Mananga Border Gate

Jeppe's Reef/Matsamo
Josefsdal/Bulembu

Oshoek/Ngwenya



Waverley/Lunatsi

Nerston/Sandlane

Houtkop

Bothashoop/Gege

Onverwacht/Salitje

Mahamba /Mahamba

Emabhlathini/Sicunusa

Golela/Lavumisa

SWAZILAND - MOZAMBIQUE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Swaziland to points
within Mozambique through the Swaziland/Mozambique border at border
post (see list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points
within Mozambique to points within Swaziland through the
Mozambique/Swaziland border at (see border post list below):
Swaziland/Mozambique:

Lomahasha/Namaacha

Mhlumeni/Goba Fronteira

MOZAMBIQUE-MALAWI

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points
within Malawi through the Mozambique/Malawi border at (see border post
list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within
Malawi to points within Mozambique through the Malawi/Mozambique
border at (see border post list below);

Mozambique/Malawi:



Ulongwe/Dedza

Zobue/Mwanza

Milange/Mulanje

Mandimba/Chiponde

MOZAMBIQUE-ZIMBABWE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points
within Zimbabwe through the Mozambique/Zimbabwe border at (see border

post list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within
Zimbabwe to points within Mozambique through the Mozambique/Zimbabwe
border at (see border post list below):

Mozambique/Zimbabwe

Chicualacuala/Sango

Espungabera/Mount Selinda

Machipanda/Forbes-Mutare

Rotanda/Cashel

Cochemane/Nyamapanda

Mukumbura/Mukumbura

Zomba/Kanyemba

SOUTH AFRICA-MOZAMBIQUE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within
Mozambique through the RSA/Mozambique border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points
within South Africa through the Mozambique/RSA border at (see border post list below):

South Africa/Mozambique



Lebombo /Ressano Garcia

Kosi Bay (Tourist use only)

Giriyondo (Tourist use only)

Pafuri (Tourist use only)

SOUTH AFRICA-ZIMBABWE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points
within Zimbabwe through the RSA/Zimbabwe border at (see border post list
below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe
to points within South Africa through the Zimbabwe/RSA border at (see
border post list below):

South Africa/Zimbabwe

Beit Bridge/Beit Bridge

ZIMBABWE-ZAMBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe to points
within Zambia through the Zimbabwe/Zambia border at (see border post list
below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia
to points within Zimbabwe through the Zambia/Zimbabwe border at (see
border post list below):

Zimbabwe/Zambia

Victoria Falls/Livingstone

Kariba/Kariba

Chirundu/Chirundu

ZAMBIA-MALAWI



Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points within
Malawi through the Zambia/Malawi border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Malawi to points
within Zambia through the Malawi/Zambia border at (see border post list below):
Zambia/Malawi

Chipata/Mchiniji

Chitipa;/Nyika Plateau

ZIMBABWE-BOTSWANA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe to points within
Botswana through the Zimbabwe/Botswana border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points
within Zimbabwe through the Botswana/ Zimbabwe border at (see border post list
below):

Zimbabwe/Botswana:

Kazungula/Kazungula Road

Pandamatenga/Pandamatenga

Plumtree/Ramokgwebana

SOUTH AFRICA-BOTSWANA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points
within Botswana through the RSA/Botswana border at (see border post list
below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana
to points within South Africa through the Botswana/RSA border at (see border
post list below):

South Africa/Botswana:



Boshoek

Bray

Derdepoort/Sikwane

Gemshok

Groblersbrug/Martin's Drift

Kopfontein/Tlokweng

Makgobistad

McCarthysrust

Middelputs

Makopong

Platjan/Baine's Drift

Pontdrift/Mashatu

Ramatlabama/Ramatlabama

Skilpadshek/Pioneer Gate

Stockpoort/Parr's Halt

Swartkoppiesfontein/Ramotswa

Zanzibar

BOTSWANA-ZAMBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points within
Zambia through the Botswana/Zambia border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points
within Botswana through the Botswana/Zambia border at (see border post
list below):

Botswana/Zambia:



Kazungula Road Border Post

BOTSWANA-NAMIBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points within
Namibia through the Botswana/Namibia border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points
within Botswana through the Namibia/Botswana border at (see border post list below):
Botswana/Namibia:

Ngoma Bridge/Ngoma

Shakawe/Muhembo

Buitepos/Mamuno

NAMIBIA-ZAMBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points within
Zambia through the Namibia/Zambia border at (see border post list below);
and/or

tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points within
Namibia through the Zambia/Namibia border at (see border post list below):
Namibia/Zambia:

Katima Mulilo/Sesheke

SOUTH AFRICA-NAMIBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within
Namibia through the RSA/Namibia border at (see border post list below); and/or
tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points within
South Africa through the Namibia/RSA border at (see border post list below):

South Africa/Namibia



Klein Menasse/Rietfontein

Nakop/Ariamsvlei

Noenieput

Onseepkans/Velloorsdrift

Vioolsdrift/Noordoewer

Mata-Mata (Tourist use only)/Welverdiend

Sendelingsdrif (Tourist use only)/Sendelingsdrif

SOUTH AFRICA-LESOTHO

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within
Lesotho through the RSA/Lesotho border at (see border post list below); and/or
Tourists and their personal effects from points within Lesotho to points within
South Africa through the Lesotho/RSA border at (see border post list below):
South Africa/Lesotho:

Caledonspoort/Caledonspoort

Ficksburg Bridge/Maputsoe

Makhaleen Bridge/Makhaleen Bridge

Maseru Bridge/Maseru Bridge

Monantsa's Pass/Monantsa's Pass

Ongeluksnek/Ongeluksnek

Peka Bridge/Peka Bridge

Qacha's Nek/Qacha's Nek

Ramatseliso's Gate/Ramatseliso's Gate

Sani Pass

Sepapu's Gate/Sepapu's Gate



Bushman's Nek/Nkonkoana

Tele Bridge/Tele Bridge

Van Rooyen's Gate/Mafeteng

MALAWI-TANZANIA

Tourist and their personal effects from points within Malawi en route to Tanzania through the
Malawi/Tanzania Border at Kasumulu/Songwe Border Post and return via the same route to Malawi.
ZAMBIA-TANZANIA

Tourist and their personal effects from points within Zambia en route to Tanzania through the
Zambia/Tanzania Border at Tunduma/Nakonde Border Post and return via the same route to Zambia.
General Conditions: Any tour conducted in terms of this permit and route description

must start and/or end within the Republic of South Africa.

O.P. 466327 (2) SPRINGBOK ATLAS (PTY) LTD. ID 197200794807 (3) Regions: Republic of South Africa —
Tourism (4) C/O 92 Maple Road Pomona AH 1619 (5) New Permit (6) 2 X 54 Bus single deck (above 30
passengers) 1 X 54 Bus luxury (Above 30 passengers) (7) SOUTH AFRICA-SWAZILAND Tourists and their
personal effects from points within South Africa to points within Swaziland through the RSA/Swaziland border at
(see list below); and/or tourists from points within Swaziland to points within South Africa through the
Swaziland/RSA border at (see border post list below): South Africa/Swaziland:

Mananga Border Gate/Mananga Border Gate
Jeppe's Reef/Matsamo

Josefsdal/Bulembu

Oshoek/Ngwenya

Waverley/Lunatsi

Nerston/Sandlane

Houtkop

Bothashoop/Gege

Onverwacht/Salitje



Emabhlathini/Sicunusa

Golela/Lavumisa

SWAZILAND - MOZAMBIQUE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Swaziland to points
within Mozambique through the Swaziland/Mozambique border at border
post (see list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points
within Mozambique to points within Swaziland through the
Mozambique/Swaziland border at? (see border post list below):
Swaziland/Mozambique:

Lomahasha/Namaacha

Mhlumeni/Goba Fronteira

MOZAMBIQUE-MALAWI

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points
within Malawi through the Mozambique/Malawi border at (see border post
list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within
Malawi to points within Mozambique through the Malawi/Mozambique
border at (see border post list below);

Mozambique/Malawi:

Ulongwe/Dedza

Zobue/Mwanza

Milange/Mulanje

Mandimba/Chiponde

MOZAMBIQUE-ZIMBABWE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points



within Zimbabwe through the Mozambique/Zimbabwe border at (see border

post list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within
Zimbabwe to points within Mozambique through the Mozambique/Zimbabwe
border at (see border post list below):

Mozambique/Zimbabwe

Chicualacuala/Sango

Espungabera/Mount Selinda

Machipanda/Forbes-Mutare

Rotanda/Cashel

Cochemane/Nyamapanda

Mukumbura/Mukumbura

Zomba/Kanyemba

SOUTH AFRICA-MOZAMBIQUE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within
Mozambique through the RSA/Mozambique border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points
within South Africa through the Mozambique/RSA border at (see border post list below):

South Africa/Mozambique

Kosi Bay (Tourist use only)
Giriyondo (Tourist use only)
Pafuri (Tourist use only)
SOUTH AFRICA-ZIMBABWE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points



within Zimbabwe through the RSA/Zimbabwe border at (see border post list
below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe
to points within South Africa through the Zimbabwe/RSA border at (see
border post list below):

South Africa/Zimbabwe

Beit Bridge/Beit Bridge

ZIMBABWE-ZAMBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe to points
within Zambia through the Zimbabwe/Zambia border at (see border post list
below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia
to points within Zimbabwe through the Zambia/Zimbabwe border at (see
border post list below):

Zimbabwe/Zambia

Victoria Falls/Livingstone

Kariba/Kariba

Chirundu/Chirundu

ZAMBIA-MALAWI

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points within
Malawi through the Zambia/Malawi border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Malawi to points
within Zambia through the Malawi/Zambia border at (see border post list below):
Zambia/Malawi

Chipata/Mchinji

Chitipa;/Nyika Plateau



ZIMBABWE-BOTSWANA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe to points within
Botswana through the Zimbabwe/Botswana border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points
within Zimbabwe through the Botswana/ Zimbabwe border at (see border post list
below):

Zimbabwe/Botswana:

Kazungula/Kazungula Road

Pandamatenga/Pandamatenga

Plumtree/Ramokgwebana

SOUTH AFRICA-BOTSWANA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points
within Botswana through the RSA/Botswana border at (see border post list
below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana
to points within South Africa through the Botswana/RSA border at (see border
post list below):

South Africa/Botswana:

Boshoek

Bray

Derdepoort/Sikwane

Gemsbok

Groblersbrug/Martin's Drift

Kopfontein/Tlokweng

Makgobistad



McCarthysrust

Middelputs

Makopong

Platjan/Baine's Drift

Pontdrift/Mashatu

Ramatlabama/Ramatlabama

Skilpadshek/Pioneer Gate

Stockpoort/Parr's Halt

Swartkoppiesfontein/Ramotswa

Zanzibar

BOTSWANA-ZAMBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points within
Zambia through the Botswana/Zambia border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points
within Botswana through the Botswana/Zambia border at (see border post

list below):

Botswana/Zambia:

Kazungula Road Border Post

BOTSWANA-NAMIBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points within
Namibia through the Botswana/Namibia border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points
within Botswana through the Namibia/Botswana border at (see border post list below):

Botswana/Namibia:



Ngoma Bridge/Ngoma

Shakawe/Muhembo

Buitepos/Mamuno

NAMIBIA-ZAMBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points within
Zambia through the Namibia/Zambia border at (see border post list below);
and/or

tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points within
Namibia through the Zambia/Namibia border at (see border post list below):
Namibia/Zambia:

Katima Mulilo/Sesheke

SOUTH AFRICA-NAMIBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within
Namibia through the RSA/Namibia border at (see border post list below); and/or
tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points within
South Africa through the Namibia/RSA border at (see border post list below):
South Africa/Namibia

Klein Menasse/Rietfontein

Nakop/Ariamsvlei

Noenieput

Onseepkans/Velloorsdrift

Vioolsdrift/Noordoewer

Mata-Mata (Tourist use only)/Welverdiend



Sendelingsdrif (Tourist use only)/Sendelingsdrif

SOUTH AFRICA-LESOTHO

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within
Lesotho through the RSA/Lesotho border at (see border post list below); and/or
Tourists and their personal effects from points within Lesotho to points within
South Africa through the Lesotho/RSA border at (see border post list below):
South Africa/Lesotho:

Caledonspoort/Caledonspoort

Ficksburg Bridge/Maputsoe

Makhaleen Bridge/Makhaleen Bridge

Maseru Bridge/Maseru Bridge

Monantsa's Pass/Monantsa's Pass

Ongeluksnek/Ongeluksnek

Peka Bridge/Peka Bridge

Qacha's Nek/Qacha's Nek

Ramatseliso's Gate/Ramatseliso's Gate

Sani Pass

Sepapu's Gate/Sepapu's Gate

Bushman's Nek/Nkonkoana

Tele Bridge/Tele Bridge

Van Rooyen's Gate/Mafeteng

MALAWI-TANZANIA

Tourist and their personal effects from points within Malawi en route to Tanzania through the

Malawi/Tanzania Border at Kasumulu/Songwe Border Post and return via the same route to Malawi.



ZAMBIA-TANZANIA

Tourist and their personal effects from points within Zambia en route to Tanzania through the
Zambia/Tanzania Border at Tunduma/Nakonde Border Post and return via the same route to Zambia.
General Conditions: Any tour conducted in terms of this permit and route description

must start and/or end within the Republic of South Africa.

O.P. 466563 (2) RENEDIAN ADVENTURES. ID 202073680907 (3) Regions: Republic of South Africa — Tourism
(4) C/O 106 Beach Road Strand 7140 (5) New Permit (6) 1 X 16 M2 minibus (7-16 Passengers) (7) RSA/
Botswana Border Posts

Skilpadshek/Pioneers Gate
Groblers Bridge/Martins Drift
Kopfontein/Tlokweng
Ramatlabama

RSA/ Zimbabwe Border Posts
e Beit Bridge
RSA/ Namibia

e Vioolsdrift/Noordoewer

e Alexander Bay/ Oranjemund

e Nakop/Ariamsvlei
Botswana/Zambia Border Posts

e Kazangula Ferry
e Ngoma/Sesheke

Zimbabwe/ Zambia Border Posts

e Chirundu
e Victoria Falls/Livingstone
e Kariba

Namibia/Zambia Border Posts

o Katima Mulilo/ Caprivi
e Kasane

Botswana/Zimbabwe Border Posts

e Kazangula Road



e Plumtree/Ramokkawebana
e Padamatenga

Botswana/ Namibia Border Posts

e Buitepos/ Manumo
e Mohembo/ Shakawe
e Ngoma

Zimbabwe/ Mozambique Border Posts

Chicualacuala/Sango
Cochemane/Nyama-Panda
Espungabera/Mt Selinda
Machipanda/Forbes-Mature
Mecumbura/Mukumbura
Zumbo/Kanyemba

Zambia/Tanzania Border Posts

e Mbala/Nakonde
e Tunduma

Zambia/ DRC Border Post

e Kasumbalesa

Tanzania/ Uganda Border Posts
e  Mutukula

Uganda/ DRC Border Post
e Arua/ Vurra

0.P. 437823 (2) SPRINGBOK ATLAS (PTY) LTD. ID 197200794807 (3) Regions: Republic of South Africa —
Tourism (4) C/O 92 Maple Road Pomona AH 1619 (5) New Permit (6) 2 X 14 M2 minibus (7-16 Passengers) 2 X
17 M2 midibus (17-23 passengers) (7) SOUTH AFRICA-SWAZILAND

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points
within Swaziland through the RSA/Swaziland border at (see list below);
and/or tourists from points within Swaziland to points within South Africa

through the Swaziland/RSA border at (see border post list below):



South Africa/Swaziland:

Mananga Border Gate/Mananga Border Gate

Jeppe's Reef/Matsamo

Josefsdal/Bulembu

Oshoek/Ngwenya

Waverley/Lunatsi

Nerston/Sandlane

Houtkop

Bothashoop/Gege

Onverwacht/Salitje

Mahamba /Mahamba

Emabhlathini/Sicunusa

Golela/Lavumisa

SWAZILAND - MOZAMBIQUE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Swaziland to points
within Mozambique through the Swaziland/Mozambique border at border
post (see list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points
within Mozambique to points within Swaziland through the
Mozambique/Swaziland border at (see border post list below):
Swaziland/Mozambique:

Lomahasha/Namaacha

Mhlumeni/Goba Fronteira

MOZAMBIQUE-MALAWI

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points



within Malawi through the Mozambique/Malawi border at (see border post
list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within
Malawi to points within Mozambique through the Malawi/Mozambique
border at (see border post list below);

Mozambique/Malawi:

Ulongwe/Dedza

Zobue/Mwanza

Milange/Mulanje

Mandimba/Chiponde

MOZAMBIQUE-ZIMBABWE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points
within Zimbabwe through the Mozambique/Zimbabwe border at (see border
post list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within
Zimbabwe to points within Mozambique through the Mozambique/Zimbabwe
border at (see border post list below):

Mozambique/Zimbabwe

Chicualacuala/Sango

Espungabera/Mount Selinda

Machipanda/Forbes-Mutare

Rotanda/Cashel

Cochemane/Nyamapanda

Mukumbura/Mukumbura

Zomba/Kanyemba

SOUTH AFRICA-MOZAMBIQUE



Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within
Mozambique through the RSA/Mozambique border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points
within South Africa through the Mozambique/RSA border at (see border post list below):
South Africa/Mozambique

Lebombo /Ressano Garcia

Kosi Bay (Tourist use only)

Giriyondo (Tourist use only)

Pafuri (Tourist use only)

SOUTH AFRICA-ZIMBABWE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points

within Zimbabwe through the RSA/Zimbabwe border at (see border post list
below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe

to points within South Africa through the Zimbabwe/RSA border at (see

border post list below):

South Africa/Zimbabwe

Beit Bridge/Beit Bridge

ZIMBABWE-ZAMBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe to points

within Zambia through the Zimbabwe/Zambia border at (see border post list
below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia

to points within Zimbabwe through the Zambia/Zimbabwe border at (see

border post list below):

Zimbabwe/Zambia



Victoria Falls/Livingstone

Kariba/Kariba

Chirundu/Chirundu

ZAMBIA-MALAWI

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points within
Malawi through the Zambia/Malawi border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Malawi to points
within Zambia through the Malawi/Zambia border at (see border post list below):
Zambia/Malawi

Chipata/Mchinji

Chitipa;/Nyika Plateau

ZIMBABWE-BOTSWANA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe to points within
Botswana through the Zimbabwe/Botswana border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points
within Zimbabwe through the Botswana/ Zimbabwe border at (see border post list
below):

Zimbabwe/Botswana:

Kazungula/Kazungula Road

Pandamatenga/Pandamatenga

Plumtree/Ramokgwebana

SOUTH AFRICA-BOTSWANA



Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points
within Botswana through the RSA/Botswana border at (see border post list
below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana
to points within South Africa through the Botswana/RSA border at (see border
post list below):

South Africa/Botswana:

Boshoek

Bray

Derdepoort/Sikwane

Gemsbok

Groblersbrug/Martin's Drift

Kopfontein/Tlokweng

Makgobistad

McCarthysrust

Middelputs

Makopong

Platjan/Baine's Drift

Pontdrift/Mashatu

Ramatlabama/Ramatlabama

Skilpadshek/Pioneer Gate

Stockpoort/Parr's Halt

Swartkoppiesfontein/Ramotswa

Zanzibar

BOTSWANA-ZAMBIA



Tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points within
Zambia through the Botswana/Zambia border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points
within Botswana through the Botswana/Zambia border at (see border post

list below):

Botswana/Zambia:

Kazungula Road Border Post

BOTSWANA-NAMIBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points within
Namibia through the Botswana/Namibia border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points

within Botswana through the Namibia/Botswana border at (see border post list below):

Botswana/Namibia:

Ngoma Bridge/Ngoma

Shakawe/Muhembo

Buitepos/Mamuno

NAMIBIA-ZAMBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points within
Zambia through the Namibia/Zambia border at (see border post list below);
and/or

tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points within
Namibia through the Zambia/Namibia border at (see border post list below):

Namibia/Zambia:



Katima Mulilo/Sesheke

SOUTH AFRICA-NAMIBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within
Namibia through the RSA/Namibia border at (see border post list below); and/or
tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points within
South Africa through the Namibia/RSA border at (see border post list below):
South Africa/Namibia

Klein Menasse/Rietfontein

Nakop/Ariamsvlei

Noenieput

Onseepkans/Velloorsdrift

Vioolsdrift/Noordoewer

Mata-Mata (Tourist use only)/Welverdiend

Sendelingsdrif (Tourist use only)/Sendelingsdrif

SOUTH AFRICA-LESOTHO

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within
Lesotho through the RSA/Lesotho border at (see border post list below); and/or
Tourists and their personal effects from points within Lesotho to points within
South Africa through the Lesotho/RSA border at (see border post list below):
South Africa/Lesotho:

Caledonspoort/Caledonspoort

Ficksburg Bridge/Maputsoe

Makhaleen Bridge/Makhaleen Bridge

Maseru Bridge/Maseru Bridge



Monantsa's Pass/Monantsa's Pass
Ongeluksnek/Ongeluksnek

Peka Bridge/Peka Bridge

Qacha's Nek/Qacha's Nek
Ramatseliso's Gate/Ramatseliso's Gate
Sani Pass

Sepapu's Gate/Sepapu's Gate
Bushman's Nek/Nkonkoana

Tele Bridge/Tele Bridge

Van Rooyen's Gate/Mafeteng
MALAWI-TANZANIA

Tourist and their personal effects from points within Malawi en route to Tanzania through the

Malawi/Tanzania Border at Kasumulu/Songwe Border Post and return via the same route to Malawi.

ZAMBIA-TANZANIA

Tourist and their personal effects from points within Zambia en route to Tanzania through the
Zambia/Tanzania Border at Tunduma/Nakonde Border Post and return via the same route to Zambia.
General Conditions: Any tour conducted in terms of this permit and route description

must start and/or end within the Republic of South Africa.

0O.P. 466116 (2) SUNWAY SAFARIS CC. ID 199403921723 (3) Regions: Republic of South Africa — Tourism (4)
C/O PO BOX 2807 SUNNINGHILL 2157 (5) New Permit (6) 1 X 15 M2 minibus (7-16 Passengers) (7) SOUTH
AFRICA-SWAZILAND

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points
within Swaziland through the RSA/Swaziland border at (see list below);

and/or tourists from points within Swaziland to points within South Africa



through the Swaziland/RSA border at (see border post list below):

South Africa/Swaziland:

Mananga Border Gate/Mananga Border Gate

Jeppe's Reef/Matsamo

Josefsdal/Bulembu

Oshoek/Ngwenya

Waverley/Lunatsi

Nerston/Sandlane

Houtkop

Bothashoop/Gege

Onverwacht/Salitje

Mahamba /Mahamba

Emabhlathini/Sicunusa

Golela/Lavumisa

SWAZILAND - MOZAMBIQUE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Swaziland to points
within Mozambique through the Swaziland/Mozambique border at border
post (see list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points
within Mozambique to points within Swaziland through the
Mozambique/Swaziland border at (see border post list below):
Swaziland/Mozambique:

Lomahasha/Namaacha

Mhlumeni/Goba Fronteira

MOZAMBIQUE-MALAWI



Tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points
within Malawi through the Mozambique/Malawi border at (see border post
list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within
Malawi to points within Mozambique through the Malawi/Mozambique
border at (see border post list below);

Mozambique/Malawi:

Ulongwe/Dedza

Zobue/Mwanza

Milange/Mulanje

Mandimba/Chiponde

MOZAMBIQUE-ZIMBABWE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points
within Zimbabwe through the Mozambique/Zimbabwe border at (see border
post list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within
Zimbabwe to points within Mozambique through the Mozambique/Zimbabwe
border at (see border post list below):

Mozambique/Zimbabwe

Chicualacuala/Sango

Espungabera/Mount Selinda

Machipanda/Forbes-Mutare

Rotanda/Cashel

Cochemane/Nyamapanda

Mukumbura/Mukumbura

Zomba/Kanyemba



SOUTH AFRICA-MOZAMBIQUE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within
Mozambique through the RSA/Mozambique border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points
within South Africa through the Mozambique/RSA border at (see border post list below):
South Africa/Mozambique

Lebombo /Ressano Garcia

Kosi Bay (Tourist use only)

Giriyondo (Tourist use only)

Pafuri (Tourist use only)

SOUTH AFRICA-ZIMBABWE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points

within Zimbabwe through the RSA/Zimbabwe border at (see border post list
below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe

to points within South Africa through the Zimbabwe/RSA border at (see

border post list below):

South Africa/Zimbabwe

Beit Bridge/Beit Bridge

ZIMBABWE-ZAMBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe to points

within Zambia through the Zimbabwe/Zambia border at (see border post list
below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia

to points within Zimbabwe through the Zambia/Zimbabwe border at (see

border post list below):



Zimbabwe/Zambia

Victoria Falls/Livingstone

Kariba/Kariba

Chirundu/Chirundu

ZAMBIA-MALAWI

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points within
Malawi through the Zambia/Malawi border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Malawi to points
within Zambia through the Malawi/Zambia border at (see border post list below):
Zambia/Malawi

Chipata/Mchinji

Chitipa;/Nyika Plateau

ZIMBABWE-BOTSWANA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe to points within
Botswana through the Zimbabwe/Botswana border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points
within Zimbabwe through the Botswana/ Zimbabwe border at (see border post list
below):

Zimbabwe/Botswana:

Kazungula/Kazungula Road

Pandamatenga/Pandamatenga

Plumtree/Ramokgwebana

SOUTH AFRICA-BOTSWANA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points



within Botswana through the RSA/Botswana border at (see border post list
below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana
to points within South Africa through the Botswana/RSA border at (see border
post list below):

South Africa/Botswana:

Boshoek

Bray

Derdepoort/Sikwane

Gemsbok

Groblersbrug/Martin's Drift

Kopfontein/Tlokweng

Makgobistad

McCarthysrust

Middelputs

Makopong

Platjan/Baine's Drift

Pontdrift/Mashatu

Ramatlabama/Ramatlabama

Skilpadshek/Pioneer Gate

Stockpoort/Parr's Halt

Swartkoppiesfontein/Ramotswa

Zanzibar

BOTSWANA-ZAMBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points within



Zambia through the Botswana/Zambia border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points
within Botswana through the Botswana/Zambia border at (see border post

list below):

Botswana/Zambia:

Kazungula Ferry/Kazungula Ferry

BOTSWANA-NAMIBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points within
Namibia through the Botswana/Namibia border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points
within Botswana through the Namibia/Botswana border at (see border post list below):
Botswana/Namibia:

Ngoma Bridge/Ngoma

Shakawe/Muhembo

Buitepos/Mamuno

NAMIBIA-ZAMBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points within
Zambia through the Namibia/Zambia border at (see border post list below);
and/or

tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points within
Namibia through the Zambia/Namibia border at (see border post list below):
Namibia/Zambia:

Katima Mulilo/Sesheke

SOUTH AFRICA-NAMIBIA



Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within
Namibia through the RSA/Namibia border at (see border post list below); and/or
tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points within
South Africa through the Namibia/RSA border at (see border post list below):
South Africa/Namibia

Klein Menasse/Rietfontein

Nakop/Ariamsvlei

Noenieput

Onseepkans/Velloorsdrift

Vioolsdrift/Noordoewer

Mata-Mata (Tourist use only)/Welverdiend

Sendelingsdrif (Tourist use only)/Sendelingsdrif

SOUTH AFRICA-LESOTHO

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within
Lesotho through the RSA/Lesotho border at (see border post list below); and/or
Tourists and their personal effects from points within Lesotho to points within
South Africa through the Lesotho/RSA border at (see border post list below):
South Africa/Lesotho:

Caledonspoort/Caledonspoort

Ficksburg Bridge/Maputsoe

Makhaleen Bridge/Makhaleen Bridge

Maseru Bridge/Maseru Bridge

Monantsa's Pass/Monantsa's Pass

Ongeluksnek/Ongeluksnek



Peka Bridge/Peka Bridge

Qacha's Nek/Qacha's Nek

Ramatseliso's Gate/Ramatseliso's Gate

Sani Pass

Sepapu's Gate/Sepapu's Gate

Bushman's Nek/Nkonkoana

Tele Bridge/Tele Bridge

Van Rooyen's Gate/Mafeteng

General Conditions: Any tour conducted in terms of this permit and route description
must start and/or end within the Republic of South Africa.

0O.P. 437906(2) HYLTON ROSS TOURS (PTY) LTD. ID 200000768607 (3) Regions: Republic of South Africa —
Tourism (4) C/O PO BOX 14884 KEMPTON PARK 1623 (5) New Permit (6) 2 X 54 Bus single deck (above 30
passengers) 1 X 54 Bus luxury (Above 30 passengers) (7) SOUTH AFRICA-SWAZILAND

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points
within Swaziland through the RSA/Swaziland border at (see list below);
and/or tourists from points within Swaziland to points within South Africa
through the Swaziland/RSA border at (see border post list below):
South Africa/Swaziland:

Mananga Border Gate/Mananga Border Gate

Jeppe's Reef/Matsamo

Josefsdal/Bulembu

Oshoek/Ngwenya

Waverley/Lunatsi

Nerston/Sandlane

Houtkop



Bothashoop/Gege

Onverwacht/Salitje

Mahamba /Mahamba

Emabhlathini/Sicunusa

Golela/Lavumisa

SWAZILAND - MOZAMBIQUE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Swaziland to points
within Mozambique through the Swaziland/Mozambique border at border
post (see list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points
within Mozambique to points within Swaziland through the
Mozambique/Swaziland border at (see border post list below):
Swaziland/Mozambique:

Lomahasha/Namaacha

Mhlumeni/Goba Fronteira

MOZAMBIQUE-MALAWI

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points
within Malawi through the Mozambique/Malawi border at (see border post
list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within
Malawi to points within Mozambique through the Malawi/Mozambique
border at (see border post list below);

Mozambique/Malawi:

Ulongwe/Dedza

Zobue/Mwanza

Milange/Mulanje



Mandimba/Chiponde

MOZAMBIQUE-ZIMBABWE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points
within Zimbabwe through the Mozambique/Zimbabwe border at (see border

post list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within
Zimbabwe to points within Mozambique through the Mozambique/Zimbabwe
border at (see border post list below):

Mozambique/Zimbabwe

Chicualacuala/Sango

Espungabera/Mount Selinda

Machipanda/Forbes-Mutare

Rotanda/Cashel

Cochemane/Nyamapanda

Mukumbura/Mukumbura

Zomba/Kanyemba

SOUTH AFRICA-MOZAMBIQUE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within
Mozambique through the RSA/Mozambique border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points
within South Africa through the Mozambique/RSA border at (see border post list below):
South Africa/Mozambique

Lebombo /Ressano Garcia

Kosi Bay (Tourist use only)

Giriyondo (Tourist use only)



Pafuri (Tourist use only)

SOUTH AFRICA-ZIMBABWE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points
within Zimbabwe through the RSA/Zimbabwe border at (see border post list
below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe
to points within South Africa through the Zimbabwe/RSA border at (see
border post list below):

South Africa/Zimbabwe

Beit Bridge/Beit Bridge

ZIMBABWE-ZAMBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe to points
within Zambia through the Zimbabwe/Zambia border at (see border post list
below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia
to points within Zimbabwe through the Zambia/Zimbabwe border at (see
border post list below):

Zimbabwe/Zambia

Victoria Falls/Livingstone

Kariba/Kariba

Chirundu/Chirundu

ZAMBIA-MALAWI

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points within
Malawi through the Zambia/Malawi border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Malawi to points

within Zambia through the Malawi/Zambia border at (see border post list below):



Zambia/Malawi

Chipata/Mchinji

Chitipa;/Nyika Plateau

ZIMBABWE-BOTSWANA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe to points within
Botswana through the Zimbabwe/Botswana border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points
within Zimbabwe through the Botswana/ Zimbabwe border at (see border post list
below):

Zimbabwe/Botswana:

Kazungula/Kazungula Road

Pandamatenga/Pandamatenga

Plumtree/Ramokgwebana

SOUTH AFRICA-BOTSWANA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points
within Botswana through the RSA/Botswana border at (see border post list
below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana
to points within South Africa through the Botswana/RSA border at (see border
post list below):

South Africa/Botswana:

Boshoek

Bray

Derdepoort/Sikwane

Gemsbok



Groblersbrug/Martin's Drift

Kopfontein/Tlokweng

Makgobistad

McCarthysrust

Middelputs

Makopong

Platjan/Baine's Drift

Pontdrift/Mashatu

Ramatlabama/Ramatlabama

Skilpadshek/Pioneer Gate

Stockpoort/Parr's Halt

Swartkoppiesfontein/Ramotswa

Zanzibar

BOTSWANA-ZAMBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points within
Zambia through the Botswana/Zambia border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points
within Botswana through the Botswana/Zambia border at (see border post
list below):

Botswana/Zambia:

Kazungula Road Border Post

BOTSWANA-NAMIBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points within

Namibia through the Botswana/Namibia border at (see border post list below);



and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points
within Botswana through the Namibia/Botswana border at (see border post list below):
Botswana/Namibia:

Ngoma Bridge/Ngoma

Shakawe/Muhembo

Buitepos/Mamuno

NAMIBIA-ZAMBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points within
Zambia through the Namibia/Zambia border at (see border post list below);
and/or

tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points within
Namibia through the Zambia/Namibia border at (see border post list below):
Namibia/Zambia:

Katima Mulilo/Sesheke

SOUTH AFRICA-NAMIBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within
Namibia through the RSA/Namibia border at (see border post list below); and/or
tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points within
South Africa through the Namibia/RSA border at (see border post list below):
South Africa/Namibia

Klein Menasse/Rietfontein

Nakop/Ariamsvlei

Noenieput

Onseepkans/Velloorsdrift



Vioolsdrift/Noordoewer

Mata-Mata (Tourist use only)/Welverdiend

Sendelingsdrif (Tourist use only)/Sendelingsdrif

SOUTH AFRICA-LESOTHO

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within
Lesotho through the RSA/Lesotho border at (see border post list below); and/or
Tourists and their personal effects from points within Lesotho to points within
South Africa through the Lesotho/RSA border at (see border post list below):
South Africa/Lesotho:

Caledonspoort/Caledonspoort

Ficksburg Bridge/Maputsoe

Makhaleen Bridge/Makhaleen Bridge

Maseru Bridge/Maseru Bridge

Monantsa's Pass/Monantsa's Pass

Ongeluksnek/Ongeluksnek

Peka Bridge/Peka Bridge

Qacha's Nek/Qacha's Nek

Ramatseliso's Gate/Ramatseliso's Gate

Sani Pass

Sepapu's Gate/Sepapu's Gate

Bushman's Nek/Nkonkoana

Tele Bridge/Tele Bridge

Van Rooyen's Gate/Mafeteng

MALAWI-TANZANIA



Tourist and their personal effects from points within Malawi en route to Tanzania through the
Malawi/Tanzania Border at Kasumulu/Songwe Border Post and return via the same route to Malawi.
ZAMBIA-TANZANIA

Tourist and their personal effects from points within Zambia en route to Tanzania through the
Zambia/Tanzania Border at Tunduma/Nakonde Border Post and return via the same route to Zambia.
General Conditions: Any tour conducted in terms of this permit and route description

must start and/or end within the Republic of South Africa.

O.P. 466473 (2) KIBOKO SAFARIS (PTY) LTD. ID 199300021807 (3) Regions: Republic of South Africa —
Tourism (4) C/O PO BOX 32163 PHILLIPI 7808 (5) New Permit (6) 1 X 23 M2 midibus (17-23 Passengers) (7)
SOUTH AFRICA-SWAZILAND

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points
within Swaziland through the RSA/Swaziland border at (see list below);
and/or tourists from points within Swaziland to points within South Africa
through the Swaziland/RSA border at (see border post list below):
South Africa/Swaziland:

Mananga Border Gate/Mananga Border Gate

Jeppe's Reef/Matsamo

Josefsdal/Bulembu

Oshoek/Ngwenya

Waverley/Lunatsi

Nerston/Sandlane

Houtkop

Bothashoop/Gege

Onverwacht/Salitje

Mahamba /Mahamba



Emabhlathini/Sicunusa

Golela/Lavumisa

SWAZILAND - MOZAMBIQUE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Swaziland to points
within Mozambique through the Swaziland/Mozambique border at border
post (see list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points
within Mozambique to points within Swaziland through the
Mozambique/Swaziland border at (see border post list below):
Swaziland/Mozambique:

Lomahasha/Namaacha

Mhlumeni/Goba Fronteira

MOZAMBIQUE-MALAWI

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points
within Malawi through the Mozambique/Malawi border at (see border post
list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within
Malawi to points within Mozambique through the Malawi/Mozambique
border at (see border post list below);

Mozambique/Malawi:

Ulongwe/Dedza

Zobue/Mwanza

Milange/Mulanje

Mandimba/Chiponde

MOZAMBIQUE-ZIMBABWE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points



within Zimbabwe through the Mozambique/Zimbabwe border at (see border

post list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within
Zimbabwe to points within Mozambique through the Mozambique/Zimbabwe
border at (see border post list below):

Mozambique/Zimbabwe

Chicualacuala/Sango

Espungabera/Mount Selinda

Machipanda/Forbes-Mutare

Rotanda/Cashel

Cochemane/Nyamapanda

Mukumbura/Mukumbura

Zomba/Kanyemba

SOUTH AFRICA-MOZAMBIQUE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within
Mozambique through the RSA/Mozambique border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points
within South Africa through the Mozambique/RSA border at (see border post list below):
South Africa/Mozambique

Lebombo /Ressano Garcia

Kosi Bay (Tourist use only)

Giriyondo (Tourist use only)

Pafuri (Tourist use only)

SOUTH AFRICA-ZIMBABWE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points



within Zimbabwe through the RSA/Zimbabwe border at (see border post list
below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe
to points within South Africa through the Zimbabwe/RSA border at (see
border post list below):

South Africa/Zimbabwe

Beit Bridge/Beit Bridge

ZIMBABWE-ZAMBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe to points
within Zambia through the Zimbabwe/Zambia border at (see border post list
below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia
to points within Zimbabwe through the Zambia/Zimbabwe border at (see

border post list below):

Zimbabwe/Zambia

Victoria Falls/Livingstone

Kariba/Kariba

Chirundu/Chirundu

ZAMBIA-MALAWI

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points within
Malawi through the Zambia/Malawi border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Malawi to points
within Zambia through the Malawi/Zambia border at (see border post list below):
Zambia/Malawi

Chipata/Mchiniji



Chitipa;/Nyika Plateau

ZIMBABWE-BOTSWANA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe to points within
Botswana through the Zimbabwe/Botswana border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points
within Zimbabwe through the Botswana/ Zimbabwe border at (see border post list
below):

Zimbabwe/Botswana:

Kazungula/Kazungula Road

Pandamatenga/Pandamatenga

Plumtree/Ramokgwebana

SOUTH AFRICA-BOTSWANA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points
within Botswana through the RSA/Botswana border at (see border post list
below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana
to points within South Africa through the Botswana/RSA border at (see border
post list below):

South Africa/Botswana:

Boshoek

Bray

Derdepoort/Sikwane

Gemshok

Groblersbrug/Martin's Drift

Kopfontein/Tlokweng



Makgobistad

McCarthysrust

Middelputs

Makopong

Platjan/Baine's Drift

Pontdrift/Mashatu

Ramatlabama/Ramatlabama

Skilpadshek/Pioneer Gate

Stockpoort/Parr's Halt

Swartkoppiesfontein/Ramotswa

Zanzibar

BOTSWANA-ZAMBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points within
Zambia through the Botswana/Zambia border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points
within Botswana through the Botswana/Zambia border at (see border post

list below):

Botswana/Zambia:

Kazungula Ferry/Kazungula Ferry

BOTSWANA-NAMIBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points within
Namibia through the Botswana/Namibia border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points

within Botswana through the Namibia/Botswana border at (see border post list below):



Botswana/Namibia:

Ngoma Bridge/Ngoma

Shakawe/Muhembo

Buitepos/Mamuno

NAMIBIA-ZAMBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points within
Zambia through the Namibia/Zambia border at (see border post list below);
and/or

tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points within
Namibia through the Zambia/Namibia border at (see border post list below):
Namibia/Zambia:

Katima Mulilo/Sesheke

SOUTH AFRICA-NAMIBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within
Namibia through the RSA/Namibia border at (see border post list below); and/or
tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points within
South Africa through the Namibia/RSA border at (see border post list below):
South Africa/Namibia

Klein Menasse/Rietfontein

Nakop/Ariamsvlei

Noenieput

Onseepkans/Velloorsdrift

Vioolsdrift/Noordoewer

Mata-Mata (Tourist use only)/Welverdiend



Sendelingsdrif (Tourist use only)/Sendelingsdrif

SOUTH AFRICA-LESOTHO

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within
Lesotho through the RSA/Lesotho border at (see border post list below); and/or
Tourists and their personal effects from points within Lesotho to points within
South Africa through the Lesotho/RSA border at (see border post list below):
South Africa/Lesotho:

Caledonspoort/Caledonspoort

Ficksburg Bridge/Maputsoe

Makhaleen Bridge/Makhaleen Bridge

Maseru Bridge/Maseru Bridge

Monantsa's Pass/Monantsa's Pass

Ongeluksnek/Ongeluksnek

Peka Bridge/Peka Bridge

Qacha's Nek/Qacha's Nek

Ramatseliso's Gate/Ramatseliso's Gate

Sani Pass

Sepapu's Gate/Sepapu's Gate

Bushman's Nek/Nkonkoana

Tele Bridge/Tele Bridge

Van Rooyen's Gate/Mafeteng

General Conditions: Any tour conducted in terms of this permit and route description

must start and/or end within the Republic of South Africa.



0O.P. 459001 (2) G ADVENTURES SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD. ID 201514314807 (3) Regions: Republic of
South Africa — Tourism (4) C/O 13B Palmiet Road Stikland Industrial Belville 7530 (5) New Permit (6) 1 X 26 (Bus
semi luxury) (7) SOUTH AFRICA-SWAZILAND

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points
within Swaziland through the RSA/Swaziland border at (see list below);
and/or tourists from points within Swaziland to points within South Africa
through the Swaziland/RSA border at (see border post list below):

South Africa/Swaziland:

Mananga Border Gate/Mananga Border Gate

Jeppe's Reef/Matsamo

Josefsdal/Bulembu

Oshoek/Ngwenya

Waverley/Lunatsi

Nerston/Sandlane

Houtkop

Bothashoop/Gege

Onverwacht/Salitje

Mahamba /Mahamba

Emabhlathini/Sicunusa

Golela/Lavumisa

SWAZILAND - MOZAMBIQUE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Swaziland to points
within Mozambique through the Swaziland/Mozambique border at border
post (see list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points

within Mozambique to points within Swaziland through the



Mozambique/Swaziland border at (see border post list below):
Swaziland/Mozambique:

Lomahasha/Namaacha

Mhlumeni/Goba Fronteira

MOZAMBIQUE-MALAWI

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points
within Malawi through the Mozambique/Malawi border at (see border post
list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within
Malawi to points within Mozambique through the Malawi/Mozambique
border at (see border post list below);

Mozambique/Malawi:

Ulongwe/Dedza

Zobue/Mwanza

Milange/Mulanje

Mandimba/Chiponde

MOZAMBIQUE-ZIMBABWE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points
within Zimbabwe through the Mozambique/Zimbabwe border at (see border
post list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within
Zimbabwe to points within Mozambique through the Mozambique/Zimbabwe
border at (see border post list below):

Mozambique/Zimbabwe

Chicualacuala/Sango

Espungabera/Mount Selinda



Machipanda/Forbes-Mutare

Rotanda/Cashel

Cochemane/Nyamapanda

Mukumbura/Mukumbura

Zomba/Kanyemba

SOUTH AFRICA-MOZAMBIQUE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within
Mozambique through the RSA/Mozambique border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points
within South Africa through the Mozambique/RSA border at (see border post list below):
South Africa/Mozambique

Lebombo /Ressano Garcia

Kosi Bay (Tourist use only)

Giriyondo (Tourist use only)

Pafuri (Tourist use only)

SOUTH AFRICA-ZIMBABWE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points

within Zimbabwe through the RSA/Zimbabwe border at (see border post list
below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe

to points within South Africa through the Zimbabwe/RSA border at (see

border post list below):

South Africa/Zimbabwe

Beit Bridge/Beit Bridge

ZIMBABWE-ZAMBIA



Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe to points

within Zambia through the Zimbabwe/Zambia border at (see border post list
below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia

to points within Zimbabwe through the Zambia/Zimbabwe border at (see

border post list below):

Zimbabwe/Zambia

Victoria Falls/Livingstone

Kariba/Kariba

Chirundu/Chirundu

ZAMBIA-MALAWI

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points within
Malawi through the Zambia/Malawi border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Malawi to points
within Zambia through the Malawi/Zambia border at (see border post list below):
Zambia/Malawi

Chipata/Mchinji

Chitipa;/Nyika Plateau

ZIMBABWE-BOTSWANA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe to points within
Botswana through the Zimbabwe/Botswana border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points
within Zimbabwe through the Botswana/ Zimbabwe border at (see border post list
below):

Zimbabwe/Botswana:



Kazungula/Kazungula Road

Pandamatenga/Pandamatenga

Plumtree/Ramokgwebana

SOUTH AFRICA-BOTSWANA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points
within Botswana through the RSA/Botswana border at (see border post list
below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana
to points within South Africa through the Botswana/RSA border at (see border
post list below):

South Africa/Botswana:

Boshoek

Bray

Derdepoort/Sikwane

Gemsbok

Groblersbrug/Martin's Drift

Kopfontein/Tlokweng

Makgobistad

McCarthysrust

Middelputs

Makopong

Platjan/Baine's Drift

Pontdrift/Mashatu

Ramatlabama/Ramatlabama

Skilpadshek/Pioneer Gate



Stockpoort/Parr's Halt

Swartkoppiesfontein/Ramotswa

Zanzibar

BOTSWANA-ZAMBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points within
Zambia through the Botswana/Zambia border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points
within Botswana through the Botswana/Zambia border at (see border post

list below):

Botswana/Zambia:

Kazungula Ferry/Kazungula Ferry

BOTSWANA-NAMIBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points within
Namibia through the Botswana/Namibia border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points
within Botswana through the Namibia/Botswana border at (see border post list below):
Botswana/Namibia:

Ngoma Bridge/Ngoma

Shakawe/Muhembo

Buitepos/Mamuno

NAMIBIA-ZAMBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points within
Zambia through the Namibia/Zambia border at (see border post list below);

and/or



tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points within
Namibia through the Zambia/Namibia border at (see border post list below):
Namibia/Zambia:

Katima Mulilo/Sesheke

SOUTH AFRICA-NAMIBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within
Namibia through the RSA/Namibia border at (see border post list below); and/or
tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points within
South Africa through the Namibia/RSA border at (see border post list below):
South Africa/Namibia

Klein Menasse/Rietfontein

Nakop/Ariamsvlei

Noenieput

Onseepkans/Velloorsdrift

Vioolsdrift/Noordoewer

Mata-Mata (Tourist use only)/Welverdiend

Sendelingsdrif (Tourist use only)/Sendelingsdrif

SOUTH AFRICA-LESOTHO

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within
Lesotho through the RSA/Lesotho border at (see border post list below); and/or
Tourists and their personal effects from points within Lesotho to points within
South Africa through the Lesotho/RSA border at (see border post list below):
South Africa/Lesotho:

Caledonspoort/Caledonspoort



Ficksburg Bridge/Maputsoe
Makhaleen Bridge/Makhaleen Bridge
Maseru Bridge/Maseru Bridge
Monantsa's Pass/Monantsa's Pass
Ongeluksnek/Ongeluksnek

Peka Bridge/Peka Bridge

Qacha's Nek/Qacha's Nek
Ramatseliso's Gate/Ramatseliso's Gate
Sani Pass

Sepapu's Gate/Sepapu's Gate
Bushman's Nek/Nkonkoana

Tele Bridge/Tele Bridge

Van Rooyen's Gate/Mafeteng

General Conditions: Any tour conducted in terms of this permit and route description
must start and/or end within the Republic of South Africa.

O.P. 459449 (2) G ADVENTURES SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD. ID 201514314807 (3) Regions: Republic of
South Africa — Tourism (4) C/O 13B Palmiet Road Stikland Industrial Belville 7530 (5) New Permit (6) 1 X 26 (Bus
semi luxury) (7) SOUTH AFRICA-SWAZILAND

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points
within Swaziland through the RSA/Swaziland border at (see list below);
and/or tourists from points within Swaziland to points within South Africa
through the Swaziland/RSA border at (see border post list below):

South Africa/Swaziland:

Mananga Border Gate/Mananga Border Gate



Jeppe's Reef/Matsamo

Josefsdal/Bulembu

Oshoek/Ngwenya

Waverley/Lunatsi

Nerston/Sandlane

Houtkop

Bothashoop/Gege

Onverwacht/Sallitje

Mahamba /Mahamba

Emabhlathini/Sicunusa

Golela/Lavumisa

SWAZILAND - MOZAMBIQUE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Swaziland to points
within Mozambique through the Swaziland/Mozambique border at border
post (see list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points
within Mozambique to points within Swaziland through the
Mozambique/Swaziland border at (see border post list below):
Swaziland/Mozambique:

Lomahasha/Namaacha

Mhlumeni/Goba Fronteira

MOZAMBIQUE-MALAWI

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points
within Malawi through the Mozambique/Malawi border at (see border post

list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within



Malawi to points within Mozambique through the Malawi/Mozambique
border at (see border post list below);

Mozambique/Malawi:

Ulongwe/Dedza

Zobue/Mwanza

Milange/Mulanje

Mandimba/Chiponde

MOZAMBIQUE-ZIMBABWE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points
within Zimbabwe through the Mozambique/Zimbabwe border at (see border
post list below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within
Zimbabwe to points within Mozambique through the Mozambique/Zimbabwe

border at (see border post list below):

Mozambique/Zimbabwe
Chicualacuala/Sango
Espungabera/Mount Selinda
Machipanda/Forbes-Mutare
Rotanda/Cashel
Cochemane/Nyamapanda
Mukumbura/Mukumbura
Zomba/Kanyemba

SOUTH AFRICA-MOZAMBIQUE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within



Mozambique through the RSA/Mozambique border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Mozambique to points
within South Africa through the Mozambique/RSA border at (see border post list below):
South Africa/Mozambique

Lebombo /Ressano Garcia

Kosi Bay (Tourist use only)

Giriyondo (Tourist use only)

Pafuri (Tourist use only)

SOUTH AFRICA-ZIMBABWE

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points

within Zimbabwe through the RSA/Zimbabwe border at (see border post list
below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe

to points within South Africa through the Zimbabwe/RSA border at (see

border post list below):

South Africa/Zimbabwe

Beit Bridge/Beit Bridge

ZIMBABWE-ZAMBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe to points

within Zambia through the Zimbabwe/Zambia border at (see border post list
below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia

to points within Zimbabwe through the Zambia/Zimbabwe border at (see

border post list below):

Zimbabwe/Zambia

Victoria Falls/Livingstone



Kariba/Kariba

Chirundu/Chirundu

ZAMBIA-MALAWI

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points within
Malawi through the Zambia/Malawi border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Malawi to points
within Zambia through the Malawi/Zambia border at (see border post list below):
Zambia/Malawi

Chipata/Mchinji

Chitipa;/Nyika Plateau

ZIMBABWE-BOTSWANA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Zimbabwe to points within
Botswana through the Zimbabwe/Botswana border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points
within Zimbabwe through the Botswana/ Zimbabwe border at (see border post list
below):

Zimbabwe/Botswana:

Kazungula/Kazungula Road

Pandamatenga/Pandamatenga

Plumtree/Ramokgwebana

SOUTH AFRICA-BOTSWANA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points
within Botswana through the RSA/Botswana border at (see border post list

below); and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana



to points within South Africa through the Botswana/RSA border at (see border
post list below):

South Africa/Botswana:

Boshoek

Bray

Derdepoort/Sikwane

Gemsbok

Groblersbrug/Martin's Drift

Kopfontein/Tlokweng

Makgobistad

McCarthysrust

Middelputs

Makopong

Platjan/Baine's Drift

Pontdrift/Mashatu

Ramatlabama/Ramatlabama

Skilpadshek/Pioneer Gate

Stockpoort/Parr's Halt

Swartkoppiesfontein/Ramotswa

Zanzibar

BOTSWANA-ZAMBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points within
Zambia through the Botswana/Zambia border at (see border post list below);

and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points



within Botswana through the Botswana/Zambia border at (see border post

list below):

Botswana/Zambia:

Kazungula Ferry/Kazungula Ferry

BOTSWANA-NAMIBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Botswana to points within
Namibia through the Botswana/Namibia border at (see border post list below);
and/or tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points
within Botswana through the Namibia/Botswana border at (see border post list below):
Botswana/Namibia:

Ngoma Bridge/Ngoma

Shakawe/Muhembo

Buitepos/Mamuno

NAMIBIA-ZAMBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points within
Zambia through the Namibia/Zambia border at (see border post list below);
and/or

tourists and their personal effects from points within Zambia to points within
Namibia through the Zambia/Namibia border at (see border post list below):
Namibia/Zambia:

Katima Mulilo/Sesheke

SOUTH AFRICA-NAMIBIA

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within



Namibia through the RSA/Namibia border at (see border post list below); and/or
tourists and their personal effects from points within Namibia to points within
South Africa through the Namibia/RSA border at (see border post list below):
South Africa/Namibia

Klein Menasse/Rietfontein

Nakop/Ariamsvlei

Noenieput

Onseepkans/Velloorsdrift

Vioolsdrift/Noordoewer

Mata-Mata (Tourist use only)/Welverdiend

Sendelingsdrif (Tourist use only)/Sendelingsdrif

SOUTH AFRICA-LESOTHO

Tourists and their personal effects from points within South Africa to points within
Lesotho through the RSA/Lesotho border at (see border post list below); and/or
Tourists and their personal effects from points within Lesotho to points within
South Africa through the Lesotho/RSA border at (see border post list below):
South Africa/Lesotho:

Caledonspoort/Caledonspoort

Ficksburg Bridge/Maputsoe

Makhaleen Bridge/Makhaleen Bridge

Maseru Bridge/Maseru Bridge

Monantsa's Pass/Monantsa's Pass

Ongeluksnek/Ongeluksnek

Peka Bridge/Peka Bridge



Qacha's Nek/Qacha's Nek

Ramatseliso's Gate/Ramatseliso's Gate

Sani Pass

Sepapu's Gate/Sepapu's Gate

Bushman's Nek/Nkonkoana

Tele Bridge/Tele Bridge

Van Rooyen's Gate/Mafeteng

General Conditions: Any tour conducted in terms of this permit and route description

must start and/or end within the Republic of South Africa.



